H \$40.00 36801

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Envista Corporation		06/10/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accela, Inc.	
Street Address:	2633 Camino Ramon Suite 500	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3680171	ENVISTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508152601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508152600

Email: svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com
Correspondent Name: Harold Milstein c/o Sheppard Mullin et a

Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26GZ-177678/ENVISTA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold Milstein	
SIGNATURE:	/HaroldMilstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - Envista#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0448

900327415

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between Envista Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 900 Cummings Center Boulevard, Suite 307V, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915 ("Assignor"), and Accela, Inc., a California corporation, having an address at 2633 Camino Ramon, Suite 500, San Ramon, California 94583 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark ENVISTA and the associated United States registration for the trademark at U.S. Registration No. 3680171 (the "Assignor Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Assignor Trademark and Assignor is willing to assign the Assignor Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor Trademark in the United States, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Assignor Trademark.

ENVI	STA/CORPOR	ATĮON	
Ву;	STA CORPOR	Are Magazine	
Title:_	SIEWETARY		
Date:	10 June 20.	Minn.	

SWBH-432822734 : ~1~

RECORDED: 06/10/2015

26GZ-177678